) BELIEVE

BELIEVE SCHOOLS, INC

December Board Meeting

Amended on December 16, 2020 at 3:30 PM EST

Date and Time
Wednesday December 16, 2020 at 4:45 PM EST

Location
BELIEVE Schools is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83565327816?pwd=QXJZS3QxRONRYXV3cHJyWmdyeFRrZz09

Meeting ID: 835 6532 7816
Passcode: 450844
One tap mobile
+13017158592,,83565327816# US (Washington D.C)
+13126266799,,83565327816# US (Chicago)
Dial by your location

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

Agenda

l. Opening Items

A. Call the Meeting to Order
B. Welcome and Attendance
C. Approve Minutes

Il. Public Comment

Public comments are limited to two minutes per speaker.

lll. Executive Director Report

A. COVID Response

Powered by BoardOnTrack

4:45 PM

Christl Glier 1m

Christl Glier 2m

Approve Christl Glier 2m
Minutes

4:50 PM

FYI Kimberly Neal-Brannum 15 m

1lof2



Update on COVID-related responses and plans.

B. Other School Updates

FYI

Update on enroliment, staffing, facilities, and other school business/activities.

IV. Principal's Report
A. Monthly Update

V. Information/Discussion

A. Board Recruitment
Discuss board recruitment updates and introduce guest.

B. Board Giving
Discuss board giving and other donation updates.

VI. Committee Reports

A. Academic

B. Development Committee Report
C. Finance Committee Report

D. Governance Committee Report

VII. Other Business

A. Other Business

VIII. Closing Items

A. Next meeting
B. Adjourn Meeting

Powered by BoardOnTrack

FYI

Discuss

FYI

FYI
FYI
FYI
FYI

FYI

FYI
FYI

Kimberly Neal-Brannum

Angel Jackson-Anderson

Christl Glier

Christl Glier

LaTonya Turner
Andre Bennin
Jennifer Fulk
Taylor Hughes

Christl Glier
Christl Glier

15 m

5:20 PM
15 m

5:35 PM

10m

10m

5:55 PM

5m
5m
10 m

6:20 PM
20m

6:40 PM

Tm

20f2



