

BELIEVE SCHOOLS, INC

December Board Meeting

Amended on December 16, 2020 at 3:30 PM EST

Date and Time

Wednesday December 16, 2020 at 4:45 PM EST

Location

BELIEVE Schools is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83565327816?pwd=QXJZS3QxR0hRYXV3cHJyWmdyeFRrZz09 Meeting ID: 835 6532 7816 Passcode: 450844 One tap mobile +13017158592,,83565327816# US (Washington D.C) +13126266799,,83565327816# US (Chicago) Dial by your location +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			4:45 PM
A. Call the Meeting to Order		Christl Glier	1 m
B. Welcome and Attendance		Christl Glier	2 m
C. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Christl Glier	2 m

II. Public Comment

Public comments are limited to two minutes per speaker.

III. Executive Director Report

A. COVID Response

4:50 PM

15 m

Kimberly Neal-Brannum

FYI

Update on COVID-related responses and plans.

B. Other School Updates Update on enrollment, staffing, facilities, and other school business/act	FYI vities.	Kimberly Neal-Brannum	15 m
IV. Principal's Report			5:20 PM
A. Monthly Update	FYI	Angel Jackson-Anderson	15 m
V. Information/Discussion			5:35 PM
A. Board Recruitment Discuss board recruitment updates and introduce guest.	Discuss	Christl Glier	10 m
B. Board Giving Discuss board giving and other donation updates.	FYI	Christl Glier	10 m
VI. Committee Reports			5:55 PM
A. Academic	FYI	LaTonya Turner	5 m
B. Development Committee Report	FYI	Andre Bennin	5 m
C. Finance Committee Report	FYI	Jennifer Fulk	10 m
D. Governance Committee Report	FYI	Taylor Hughes	5 m
VII. Other Business			6:20 PM
A. Other Business	FYI		20 m
VIII. Closing Items			6:40 PM
A. Next meeting	FYI	Christl Glier	1 m
B. Adjourn Meeting	FYI	Christl Glier	1 m